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Family Child Care Specialists  
Regional Child Care Resource and Referral Agencies 

 
Family Child Care Specialists provide professional development and technical assistance to family child care programs through the 

Child Care Resource and Referral agencies serving Ohio’s 88 counties. Contact the Specialist for your county.  
 

SDA Contact Name  Contact Info Counties Served 

1 Peggy Loehrke 
 
Erin Holleran 

YWCA Child Care Resource and Referral 
1018 Jefferson Ave. 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
419-255-5519 (phone) 
800-632-3052 (toll-free) 
419-255-5752 (fax) 
ploehrke@ywcanwo.org 
eholleran@ywcanwo.org 

Defiance, Fulton, Henry, Lucas, Ottawa, 
Paulding, Williams, Wood 

2 Delisa Nelson Child Care Resource Center 
5350 Oberlin Avenue 
Lorain, Ohio 44053 
419-372-0854; 800-526-5268 (toll-free) 
440-960-7191 (fax) 
dnelson@ccrcinc.com 

Lorain, Erie, Huron, Seneca, Sandusky 

3 Zeppora McClain Starting Point 
4600 Euclid Avenue, Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH  44103 
216-575-0061 (phone) 
800-880-0971 (toll-free) 
216-575-0102 (fax) 
mcclainz@starting-point.org 

Ashtabula, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake 

4 Jennifer Scott Early Childhood Resource Center 
1718 Cleveland Avenue Northwest 
Canton, Ohio 44703 
330-491-3272 (phone) 
877-691-8521 (toll-free) 
jscott@ecresourcecenter.org 

Mahoning, Medina, Portage, Stark, Summit, 
Trumbull 

5 Lisa Swigert COAD Child Care Resource Network 
1260 Monroe Street, Suite 39S 
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663 
330-364-8882 (phone) 
800-577-2276 (toll-free) 
330-602-7569 (fax) 
lswigert@coadinc.org 

Ashland, Carroll, Columbiana, Coshocton, 
Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Knox, 
Tuscarawas, Wayne 

6 Josh Craig 
 
Delorise Pennington 
 
 

4C of Cincinnati 
2100 Sherman Ave. #300 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 
513-221-0033 (phone) 
800-256-1296 (toll-free) 
513-221-0393 (fax) 
jcraig@4cforchildren.org 
dpennington@4cforchildren.org 

Butler, Clermont, Clinton, Hamilton, Warren 

7  
Tracey Haygood 
 
Elisha Reineke 

YWCA Child Care Resource and Referral 
616 S. Collett Street, Suite 102 
Lima, Ohio 45805 
419-225-5465 (phone) 
800-992-2916 (toll-free) 
419-225-5313 (fax) 
thaygood@ywcanwo.org 
ereineke@ywcanwo.org 

Allen, Auglaize, Hancock, Hardin, Mercer, 
Putnam, Van Wert, Wyandot 
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8 Nikki Adams 
 
Staci Hemlinger 

4C Miami Valley 
1000 N. Keowee Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45404 
937-723-2720 (phone) 
800-256-1296 (toll-free) 
937-220-9660 (fax) 
nadams@4cforchildren.org  
shemlinger@4cforchildren.org 

Champaign, Clark, Darke, Fayette, Greene, 
Logan, Miami, Montgomery, Preble, Shelby 

9  
Melinda Moreno 
 
Alisha Smith 
 

Action for Children 
78 Jefferson Ave. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-224-0222 (phone) 
614-224-5437 (fax) 
mmoreno@actionforchildren.org 
asmith@actionforchildren.org 

Franklin, Delaware, Fairfield, Licking, 
Madison, Pickaway, Union 

10 Kerry Mason COAD Child Care Resource Network 
1500 B Greene Street 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
740-373-6996 (phone) 
800-577-2276 (toll-free) 
740-373-6829 (fax) 
kmason@coadinc.org 

Athens, Belmont, Guernsey, Hocking, 
Monroe, Morgan, Muskingum, Noble, Perry, 
Washington 

11 Julie Burchett COAD Child Care Resource Network 
411 2nd Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 
740-354-6527 (phone) 
800-577-2276 (toll-free) 
740-353-1797 (fax)  
jburchett@coadinc.org 

Adams, Brown, Gallia, Highland, Jackson, 
Lawrence, Meigs, Pike, Ross, Scioto, Vinton 

12 Kielly Rapp YWCA Child Care Resource and Referral 
780 Park Avenue W. 
Mansfield, Ohio 44906 
419-775-5179 (phone) 
855-548-9598 (toll-free) 
419-709-9193 (fax) 
krapp@ywcanwo.org 

Crawford, Marion, Morrow, Richland 

 Kim Shibley, 
Coordinator, 
Professional 
development 

Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association 
(OCCRRA) 
2760 Airport Drive, Suite 160 
Columbus, OH 43219 
614-310-1785 Direct line 
877-547-6978 Toll Free 
614-396-5960 Fax 
www.occrra.org 
kshibley@occrra.org 

Statewide coordination 
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